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NINDOW SCHEDULE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN & IMAGING INC.
CUSTOM HOME DESIGN
ADDITIONS
MANUFACTURER QELD WEN - S‘NéLE %UNG CONSULTING
MANUF AC TURER ROUGH OPENING VENTING NALL SIZE 6907 ORCHARD BLVD.
PARMA HTS., OHIO 44130
LOCATION NUMBER SIZE R L a4 o (140) 545-5309
\oTES \ TSH3666 2'-0" X 5'-6" 4"
2 TSHT266-2 6'-0" X 5'-6" 4
ALL LV.L.'s SIZES TO BE VERIFIED BY .
LUMBER SUPPLIER/STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. 050 3 TSH4848-2 4'-0" X 4'-0" 4"
ALL STEEL BEAM SIZES TO BE VERIFIED //}\ 4 ToHT266-2 6'-0" X 5'-6" 4"
BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. 5
5 CUSTOM ARCH TRANS 6'-0" X 1'-6" 4
P.5B. = PROVIDE SOLID BEARING
&6 TSH3060 2-6" X 5-0" 4
PROVIDE 3 NAILS INTO PLATE AT FIRST | ) — — -
3 BAYS AT EXTERIOR CORNERS 41-71/2 7 TSH4848-2 4-0" X 4'-0 4
(O\ _ _ " I_pn "
OVERLAP TOP PLATE AT ALL EXTERIOR oai_g 6l /2" »’ & SHe466-2 1o x5 4
WALL INTERSECTIONS g MPCC36123 30" X |- 2
PROVIDE & NAILS EACH SIDE OF TOP 12— oo S 55 3/4" B-5 34" 1o BFCCOO54-2 5-0" X 4'-6" LR 4
PLATE AT ALL BUTT JOINTS
I TSH3660 3'-0" X 5'-0" 4"
PROVIDE HORIZONTAL BLOCKING AT
&' AT BRACED WALL PANEL SECTIONS 12 TSH3660 3'-0" X 5'-0" 4"
ALL MICROLAMS, MULTIPLE OF 2 OR MORE SHALL 13 TSH3660 3-0" X 5'-0" 4
BE BOLTED PER MANUFACTURES REQUIREMENTS P . o x50 o 'VREVEﬂON
PROVIDE (2) FLOOR JOISTS BELOW ALL PARTITIONS MPCC3660 S % Bes ]
(ABOVE) PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS. PROVIDE > 4
SOLID BLOCKING BELOW ALL PARTITIONS (ABOVE) B 1oHBH60 30" X 50" 40
PERPENDICULAR TO FLOOR JOISTS. o ) ‘ ) o
23'-8 i I7'-a 1/2 1'-8 I ToH2660 30" X 5'-0" 40
CONTRACTOR S TO VERIFY ALL STRUCTURAL,
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING BEFORE 236" DIRECT VENT & TSH3660 3-0" X 5'-0" 4"
STARTING CONSTRUCTION, GAS FIREPLACE P S >96 SLIDER 0" X B0 o
EGRESS WINDOWS TO MEET THE FOLLOWING : 20 4496 SLIDER [2'-0" X &'-O" &
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 57 SQ. FT.
MINIMUM OPENING HEIGHT OF 24" N 3 - MPCC4®24 220" X 2'-O" 4
MINIMUM OFPENING WIDTH OF %O” STRUCTURAL POST WITH — — -
MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT OF 44 AZAK ARAP. TYPICAL FOR 2 22 ToH4200 4'-0" X 5'-0 4
EGRESS WINDOWS = #|, #2, #5 & #6
WINDOW #5 TO HAVE 8'-10" HEADER HEIGHT ¢ 5'-10" RADIUS
DOUBLE ALL JOISTS PARALLEL TO WALLS. R OVIDE STERS AND mmggm 2‘2? _Ig HH:*JEE ﬁ‘—g“‘ HHEAAE?EE; :Sg:-:
ENSURE ALL POSTS PROVIDE DIRECT LOAD ;gNgég%‘;gpeﬁADE
PATH TO STRUCTURE BELOW.
PROVIDE SIMPSON POST CAP ¢ POST BASE =
AT ALL BEAM TO POST CONNECTIONS. =
FOR EXACT CABINET SIZES AND _ _ £] N TEMPERED GLASS REQUIRED BY RC.O. R 208.4 "HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
é%i@mgf' SEE CABINET SUFFLIERS i THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS REQUIRING
i SAFETY GLAZING MATERIALS -
] Q
: i . GLAZING IN SNINGING DOORS EXCEPT JALOUSIES.
@ FRENCH DOORS 2. 6LAZING IN FIXED OR SLIDING PANELS OF SLIDING DOOR ASSEMBLIES AND PANELS 0
IN SLIDING AND BI-FOLD CLOSET DOOR ASSEMBLIES. 4
SN N
I———— 1 I I N &,‘0 / 3. GLAZING IN EXTERIOR STORM DOCORS. 1N} @
& AN
- ) / 4. GLAZING IN SECTION R 308.4 ITEM & IN WALLS PERPENDICULAR TO THE PLANE OF THE % V4 Q)
] 0 / DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION OR WHERE ACCESS THROUGH THE DOOR 15 TO A CLOSET, -z L 7 o
9 3 STORAGE AREA OR BATHROOM. GLAZING IN THESE APPLICATIONS SHALL COMPLY 8 W R T
in = - MORNING WITH SECTION R 208.4 ITEM 7. L oz m
COVERED PATIO S g o220
e 5. GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM S €O -
PoB. ROOMS, BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS. GLAZING IN ANY PORTION OF A BUILDING NALL oW Z
/ ENCLOSING THESE COMPARTMENTS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF AN EXPOSED PANEL n v Z Q
vy r 1S LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET AND 26" HORIZONTALLY FROM THE INSIDE n 0 V4 =
0Q WALLS AND CEILING / EDGE OF THE TUB OR COMPARTMENT. S 0 Ul
4N . TO BE FIRE RATED - \ O ) L N
In DRYWALL © . 6. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO DOOR WHERE o Ll =2
R« . THE NEAREST EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING 1S WITHIN A 24" ARC OF EITHER vo— 1 7
S I - - T VERTICAL EDGE. OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND WHERE THE BOTTOM VA
) Gy \ CONTINUOUS LI_F EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE. M
0 N > " "
il ¥5 | 2 - 134" X 1/4" LV L. HEADER - 7. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL OTHER THAN THOSE LOCATIONS ﬁ%
PN | a DESCRIBED IN PRECEDING ITEMS NO. 5 AND NO. 6 WRICH MEETS ALL OF THE —
« = | 0 . FOLLOWING CONDITIONS.
i | 0o D/W 2 7. EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 9 SQUARE FEET.
Iy O v 7.2 EXPOSED BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN |8" ABOVE THE FLOOR.
Y \ 174" Zz 1 6'-&" 7.3 EXPOSED TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 26" ABOVE THE FLOOR: AND
—u | EZ 7.4 ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 26" HORIZONTALLY OF THE PLANE OF
NS PoB. | 69 GLAZING.
5 | 8. GLAZING IN RAILINGS REGARDLESS OF AREA OR HEIGHT ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE.
3 INCLUDING STRUCTURAL BALUSTER PANELS AND NON STRUCTURAL IN-FILL PANELS.
o | VAULT LYAULT
| : . = \ 9. GLAZING IN WALLS AND FENCES ENCLOSING INDOOR AND OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS,
i [ n - OT TUBS AND SPAS RE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IN THE POOL OT SP
h¥ coB. 0 N r o H UBS AN AS WHERE THE M EDGE OF THE GLAZING IN THE L A
0 | ) _ I | ) A SIDE 1S LESS THAN 60" ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN 60" HORIZONTALLY
L0 | L KITCHEN - R OF THE WATERS EDGE OF A SWIMMING POOL OR SPA. THIS SHALL APPLY TO SINGLE
j% | GREAT ROOM 505 | / \) 1o 8- |/2" . GLAZING AND ALL PANELS IN MULTIPLE GLAZING.
O > ¥ | 13'-0" CEILING HEIGHT L O@l’% d 0. GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRNATYS, LANDINGS AND RAMPS WITHIN 36" HORIZONTALLY
AN s 9 30 [oo—too 0 = OF A WALKING SURFACE WHEN THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE GLASS 1S LESS THAN 60"
A : +2 ¥ \ ] Qo ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE.
- ~
v = | REF. O ] .
=0 3 AR GARAGE | FUTURE BUILT-INS ; O q 1. GLAZING ADJIACENT TO STAIRWAYS WITHIN 60" HORIZONTALLY OF THE BOTTOM TREAD
X T BY ONNER . = OF A STAIRNAY IN ANY DIRECTION WHEN THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE GLASS IS -
% 0 \ = LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE NOSE OF THE TREAD. % 5
~ U - - O
© | 0 NI
—u | ‘ - - O < O
b 2 PANTRY R
a6 PSB. | | P 408
. PROVIDE ACCESS TO ALL ATTIC ACCESS N .., S T I 4
0 ATTIC AREAS, COORDINATE I ) 0
>< A N ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN O Y
VY . | _ - CUBBIES a 26" IN HEIGHT. OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF MORE THAN 20" % IS
o = | — ® I ] ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 34 SR
e 8 (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION) bﬁgp‘-o” B \ 44" " V) 4 IN HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING OF THE TREADS. REQUIRED O QM
W o 7 &= ] 3 GUARDS ON OPEN SIDES OF STAIRWAYS, RAISED FLOOR AREA, BALCONIES AND oo
8 i 2'8 ] 26 o HVAC CONTR. TO INSTALL ™~ PORCHES SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR ORNAMENTAL CLOSURES WHICH - <
= Ju S B o I %% N RECESSED DRYER VENT - DO NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" OR MORE IN DIAMETER. —
[} — Ll
- i o X ISR BOX >~
8 0 :;Tl@ SELF CLOSING —— | > MUL I_I o NEE _ . 0
3 I3 FIRE RATED - NROO : 3 MASTER BEDROOM M S
=9 STEEL DOOR ZONE e — s 2 - &' TIER TRAY CEILING © ¥
:Xé 20 MIN. FIRE RATED N | '6 D xe / | L AUNDRY ¥ WITH CROWN MOLDING
M| N . N
Y 4 el | ‘ 2lo NOTE : ALL STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R 3115 OF THE R.C.O. ALL
® . 2'4 = T . D 60 CONSTRUCTION SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING :
T TN HOT & COLD <‘7 &' -3 2" N o'-|" ™ 5 |/2" i a'-5" ‘ 15-0" 4" _
Py - [ | | 0 . ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE A LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR.
a ;g PROVIDE ACCESS TO ALL o SEE EXCEPTIONS OR SECTION R 311.4.3 WHEN THESE LANDING MAY BE OMITTED.
4444/////’ PSB in I N ‘L WJ e \\ﬁ ATTIC AREAS, COORDINATE
] 2.5 e 2. GUARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY SECTION R 312.| OF THE R.C.O.
o BRACE WALL WITH SIMPSON SONDER = UT. - — LOCATIONS WITH BUILDER - -
- TIE DOAN. TYPICAL AT ALL 20 T o
0 : ° 0 2'- \ \ 3. HANDRAILS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF CONTINUOUS RUN
OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS C ) ‘ | o6 \ OF TREADS OR FLIGHT AITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS. THE HANDRAIL SHALL BE
|l 2@ - - . LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 34" AND NOT MORE THAN 38" FROM THE SLOPED
] ~%_s /2" . PLANE OF THE TREAD NOSING.
TR HALLWAY HALLAAY | ] 5-0
- — [ _ _ — —
N ! 1 " 7‘“’ %f = = ‘ l_ = in
26 a'-0" CEILING 3 3 = Yy ¥ TT 2% 0 J
B | ﬁ\ | HEIGHT 0 0 R 9 OHEC\ELL-"FNG R | A@CES K -H— | <
In N g S ™ . o | L1 t —— CUSTOM TILE SHONER L
- I - 2 —
» 20 — . a — JFOYER | : S
= R N R/S _ |0'-0" CEILING ‘ | S 9 - Q) )
e | )2 SN | HEIGHT - | N ™ N
T-8 1/2" 4'-0" N R/S 2co X GLASS NN
2'0 | 0
T -6 5o = Q FRENCH DOORS v = X
Q "\ o ‘ ‘ Qlf ‘ , u_l_u
_ 0N " "
4" H 12'-0" 3-p" 3-8 6'-8 1/2" 3-8 1/2" © q-o" 12'-0" \ | | 1o | z-0" 6'-0" 5o /2 4" . Z L\>
- ‘ Q
- - | A . VA
q O - - 2'0 | | - i
in - - K 3'0 | |:| =
jadd 0 J1N] -
Q © i | | | Y MASTER : N
" 7 = ? | $ S BATH y 0
- N Al >
: b 5 f STUDY I | N A e ’ S :
: G q |0'-0" CEILING | | Y 2 62 6
B a - HEIGHT } | o2 | A
o Tlm 144 T
BEDROOM #2 v PORCH| §|¢ | :
= Eld | \ M
22 BEDROOM #3 FUTURE BUILT-ING — | | | N | ®
BY OANER | L | [
180 L
PSB. ] . . PSEB. |
| | I: | | = T J
- 3 Z 5 < .
Al 2o A \7 0
= FREE STANDING Y
5 SOAKING TUB
. Ay i \
3 . ST“RUCTU“RAL PHOST WITH 32" NIDE SAFE LOCATION
- N 8" X 18" X 36" CULTURED DOUBLE FLOOR Jo1oTs
BATH #9 = STONE BASE WITH AZAK efgtys
T a Q WRAPPED COLUMN ABOVE
62 o I TYPICAL FOR 2 DRAAN By
DATE
3/4/18
SCALE
‘/4\\ = ‘\_OH
5\_2\\ 5\_‘\\ 5\_6\\ 5\_@\\ 5\_2\\ 5\_2\\ 4\_5 ‘/2\\ 4\_5 ‘/2\\ 6\_4\\ 6\_4\\ 3\_@\\ ‘O\_‘H 6\_0\\
o o' ' O Y 128" g S
Ty
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GENERAL NOTES FRAMING NOTES

WHEN THIS PLAN |S SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THE BUILDER HAS REVIENWED THE DOCUMENTS AND HAS
ACCEPTED THE PLANS AS READY TO CONSTRUCT. IF QUESTIONS ARISE CONTACT THE DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY.

BUILDER AND/OR ONWNER |5 RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY THAT ALL STRUCTURE MATCHES THE PLANS AS DRANN AND DESIGNED.

ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES ARE THE RESFPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR ONWNER., LUMBER COMPANY AND TRUSS
MANUFACTURER. TRUSS DESIGNED ROOF PLANS ARE TO BE REVIENED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO PRINTING
FINAL CONSTRUCTION SETS. DURING THIS REVIEW PROCESS IT WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO
VERIFY THAT ALL THE PLATE HEIGHTS, HEEL HEIGHTS AND ROOF PITCHES WILL CREATE A BUILDABLE PACKAGE. THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER 1S5 ALSO RESFPONSIBLE TO VERIFY, AND |IF NECESSARY ADJWST THE SIZE OF OR ADD ANY BEAM, POST OR
HEADER THAT IS DIRECTLY EFFECTED OR REQUIRED TO CARRY THE ROOF LOADS.

ALL SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL CONFORM TO INTERNATIONAL CODE (LATEST EDITION) WHETHER INDICATED OR NOT.

THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENT |S RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREFPARED. REUSE OR REFPRODUCTION

OF THE DOCUMENTS (IN WHOLE OR IN PART) FOR ANY OTHER PURFOSE IS PROHIBITED.
RESIDENTIAL DESIGN & IMAGING INC.

IF A DISCREPANCY OR CONFLICT BETWEEN CODE REQUIREMENTS, DRANING DETAILS, SFPECIFICATIONS, ENGINEERING DATA,
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS OR ONNER PROVIDED INFORMATION BECOMES KNONWN TO THE CONTRACTOR, HE OR SHE SHALL
PROMPTLY REFPORT THE CONFLICT OR DISCREFPANCY TO THE OANNERS REFPRESENTATIVE FOR CLARIFICATION AND CORRECTIVE
ACTION. IN ADDITION ANY WORK INSTALLED IN CONFLICT WITH REQUIREMENTS IDENTIFIED HEREIN NITHOUT PROFPER NOTIFICATION
SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT HIS OR HER EXPENSE AND NO COST TO THE ARCHITECT, DESIGNER, ENGINEER,
OCCUPANT OR BUILDING ONNER.

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN
IT 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OANER TO FIELD VERIFY ALL AS BUILT DIMENSIONS OF FOUNDATION AND C%%%I'UTI{(%&SG

FRAMING PRIOR TO ORDERING TRUSSES.
6907 ORCHARD BLVD.

ALL TRUSSES ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER WITH DETAILED DRANWINGS DESCRIBING TRUSS LAYOUTS PARN[&AL%F{S@;)—}%;)O;MSO

AND LOAD CALCULATIONS USED TO DESIGN THE TRUSSES. IT 1S THE BUILDER AND/OR OANERS RESFPONSIBILITY TO SUPPLY RIDGE VENT AT RIDGE
ANY/OR ALL INFORMATION IF REQUESTED. BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT TO |SSUE BUILDING PERMITS.

SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE ERECTION PROCEDURE AND SEQUENCING AND PROVIDE WHATEVER BRACING THAT MAY BE
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK.

NOOD TRUSSES @ 24" ON CENTER
ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER.
7/16" SHEATHING WITH CLIPS
VERIFY ALL ROUGH OFPENINGS WITH THE MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO FRAMING. PROVIDE 2 X 4 COLLAR TIES @ 4'-0" ON CENTER FOR ALL RAFTERS.

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 30# FELT
EACH SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR REQUIRED PERMITS AND SCHEDULE ALL INSFPECTIONS AND COORDINATE

ALL TRADES.

ALL HEADERS SHALL BE FREE FROM SPLITS, CHECKS & SHAKES.
ICE GUARD PROJECTS 36" FROM

PROVIDE DOUBLE HEADER JOIST AND TRIMMER AT ALL FLOOR OFENINGS. ALL EAVES

THE CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL BE SOLELY RESFPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND
LOCAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS TOGETHER WITH EXERCISING PRECAUTIONS AT ALL TIMES FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL
PERSONS INCLUDING EMPLOYEES AND PROPERTY.

PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS.

I'-O" OVERHANG
(MINIMUM)

PROVIDE |" X 2" "X" BRIDGING @ &'-0" ON CENTER OR SOLID BLOCKING. UNFINISHED ATTIC SFACE

R-449 ATTIC INSULATION

IT IS THE SOLE RESFPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONRTACTORS TO INITATE, MAINTAIN AND SUPERVISE ALL SAFETY
REQUIREMENTS, PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION NITH THE NORK. ALL ANGLED WALL TO BE 45 DEGREES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ALL SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS USED ON THESE DRANINGS ARE CONSIDERED TO BE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. |F THE
CONTRACTOR HAS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE ABBREVIATIONS OR SYMBOLS AS TO THEIR EXACT MEANING THE DESIGNER
SHALL BE NOTIFIED FOR CLARIFICATION

ADJUST ALL OVERHANGS OF DIFFERENT PITCHES TO MAINTAIN CONSISTENT LEVEL. 2 X &6 BACKER

) . 5" ALUMINUM GUTTER

ANY HIP OR VALLEY RAFTER EXCEEDING 28'-0" TO BE L.V.L. -
/2" DRYWALL

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE SHOAN AT 4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE SHOAN AT 3 |/2" UNLESS DOUBLE ALL JOISTS AT CANTILEVER LOCATIONS. i VINYL VENTED SOFFIT
NOTED OTHERWISE. « DOUBLE TOP PLATE
ALL EXTERIOR CORNERS SHALL BE BRACED IN EACH DIRECTION WITH PLYWOOD. N SINGLE HEADER PLATE 3" X 4" RECTANGULAR DOAN SPOUT _
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. L . .
IF FOAM SHEATHING IS USED, PROVIDE DIAGONAL LET-IN BRACING. N - 10 T . s REVISION
NOTIFY CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL MEASUREMENTS ON SITE. 9 o /2" DRYWALL ~E 7/16" SHEATHING
: — < 2 X 4 STUDS @ -
REPAIR / REPLACE ALL FRAMING DAMAGED BY MECHANICAL SYSTEMS INSTALLATION SN )
ALL WINDOWS ARE INDICATED BY FRAME SIZE. ALL WINDOWS SHALL HAVE DESIGN PRESSURE RATING IN ACCORDANCE N o oN CENTES = 3 1/2" R-I5 FIBERGLASS INSULATION
NITH RCO. 6125 ALL WINDOW HEADERS SHALL BE AT &' 10 1/2" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. UNLESS NOTED OTHERNISE. FoolS H NITH KRAFT YAFOR BARRIER
H N ¢ 2 BOX SILL - HOUSE NRAP
PROVIDE | 3/4" INSULATED METAL DOOR (C LABEL) OR EQUAL TO GARAGE. ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY AND/OR CONCRETE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DECAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH 8 Z g
SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARD WIRED AND INTERCONNECTED WITH BATTERY BACK UP oRe = I < AT ECOSE VINTL SiPie
' o . —— FLOOR JOIST SIZED AND SPACED
PROVIDE 2"/4" CLEAR SPACING BETWEEN MASONRY FIREPLACES AND ALL NOOD FRAMING. PROVIDE FIRESTOPING g FIRST FLOOR PER RCO 502 (DOUGLAS FIR)
PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS OUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING ROOM. BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS. a .
RUN N .
A | —— 2" BATT INSULATION
ALL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL LINES SHALL BE EMBEDDED IN SAND. ALL SILL PLATES SHALL BE FULL WIDTH OF FOUNDATION WALLS BELOW. T CRADE
o 2x& PLATE WITH SILL SEALER i)
SUMP PUMPS (IF REQUIRED) SHALL HAVE AN IN LINE CHECK VALVE. ALL CUTTING, NOTCHING AND BORING SHALL BE DONE IN CONFORMANCE WITH OR.C. R-602.6 & R-602.6. dak
‘ /2" X 16" ANCHOR BOLTS —— - J——— MARFLEX 5000 WATERPROOFING
ALL HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL HAVE AGGREGATE GLAZING OF NOT LESS THAN 8% OF THE FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM. ALL JOISTS, BEAMS AND GIRDERS SHALL BEAR A MINIMUM OF | 1/2" ON NOOD OR METAL, AND 3" ON MASONRY. u WITH NUT ¢ INASHER NITH R-5.78 INSULATION
= ] X N &' ON CENTER & |2" FROM L, &' POURED CONCRETE WALL
ROOMS USED FOR SLEEPING SHALL COMPLY WITH R.C.O. SECTION 3l0.| FOR EGRESS REQUIREMENTS. : N . T
MILLWNORK AND CABINET DESIGN SHALL BE BY OTHERS. . ] g o 825" MAXIMUM RISE <2( CORNERS SYSTEM WITH #6 @ 40" OC.
ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON ALL SIDES WITH 5/8" WALLS AND PARTITIONS INCLUDING FURRED OR STUDDED OFF SPACES OF MASONRY OR CONCRETE WALLS, AND AT THE Ol | & ol % “ VERTICAL & 5 - #4 HORIZONTAL
GYFSUM BOARD. CEILING AND FLOOR OR ROOF LEVELS. FIRESTOPING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN v o§ v T
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCURRING AT SOFFITS OVER CABINETS, DROP CEILINGS, COVE CEILING, ETC. SPACE BETWNEEN SPINDLES . s 0 N #57 BACKFILL. LEVEL TO BE FIELD
ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE MOUNTED BETWEEN 34" MIN. ¢ 38" MAX, MEASURED FROM THE NOSING OF THE TREAD. N Sl SmNy Ul = 5139 by 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER DETERMINED MIN 18" ABOVE FOOTER
) ) IT 19 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO VERIFY THAT ALL LUMBER USED FOR THIS PROJECT MEETS OF A 4 SPHERE 5 ZX S 4 CONCRETE SLAB 4" ASTM. #3034 (MIN.)
ggﬁggAgNEDBﬁéfé%OW RAILINGS SHALL FORM A GUARD NOT LESS THAN 26" IN HEIGHT NHEN MORE THAN 30" ABOVE FLOOR THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF STRENGTH AND MOISTURE CONTENT SET FORTH BY THE STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES. L o %g DOWNSPOUT TILE
. a Ul v
ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2 WITH A MINIMUM MODULUS OF ELASTICITY IF |700,000. : 1 = BASEMENT FILTER FABRIC
ALL BALUSTERS SHALL BE SPACED TO PROHIBIT A SPHERE 4' IN DIAMETER FROM PASSAGE THROUGH IT. E I I P S T L S S S —————— — e ———— A —
—= B PR T R o e e T PRI 2 yrodozz0 o=z 7 : '
ANY MICROLAM (L.V.L)NOTED ON THESE DRAWINGS MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING DESIGN CRITERIA - 7 TEFP2A Lo P2 ) PRI A T e B e e A T T TEF Pl TP Cor e 4" PERFORATED DRAIN
STEP FLASH ALL ROOF AND WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH KICK FLASHING AT GUTTER WALL LOCATIONS. MOE. = 1900000 psi Fb + 2600 ps| BOTH SIDES OF FOOTER
400, , 4" GRAVEL FILL
MINIMUM HEADROOM AT ALL STAIRS SHALL BE &'-2". WALL STUDS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2 X 45 @ 16" ON CENTER AND SHALL BE ONE PIECE FULL HEIGHT AND A MINIMUM OF /o' REBAR 18" LONG [6x& CONC. FOOTER
(2) STUDS AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS THROUGH ALL WALLS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. - . NITH 2 - #5 CONT. 0
PROVIDE HANDRAILS AT ALL STAIRS PER CODE. 6" IN FOOTER/I2" INTO POURED
AL MECHANICAL FLUES SHALL BE ROUTED 70 THE REAR OF THE HOUSE REFER TO THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION FOR SUB-FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING THICKNESSES AND MATERIAL TYPES. ALL P RN LoE SORNERS <
: LUMBER SHALL BE STAMPED WITH THE GRADEMARK OF AN APPROVED TESTING AGENCY. AV ATED AREAS oMLY TS
CONDENSING UNITS SHALL BE PLACED IN THE REAR OR SIDE YARDS, DEPENDING ON ZONING. CONSULT WITH OANNER AND ALL WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS TO BE 2 - 2 X |0 WITH |/2" SHIM. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. TY? ‘ CAJ: SECT‘ @N % \) D£
BUILDING OFFICIAL ON THE FINAL LOCATION. > L Z 9
ALL JACK STUDS SHALL BE BLOCKED BELOW THE DECK. SCALE : I/4" = IO S w | LT
ASSUMED S0IL BEARING CAPACITY ID 2000 PSF. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THIS CAPACITY. A S QO
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR HOME ONNER. DOUBLE ALL FLOOR JOI5TS AT AHIRLPOOL / BATH LOCATIONS. % ud Q = Q
g 2 -
ALL GARAGE DOORS OPERATED BY AN ELECTRIC OPENER SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC SAFETY/REVERSE FEATURE. ALL PARTITIONS OVER 10'-0O" HIGH SHALL BE FRAMED NITH 2 X 6 @ 16" ON CENTER. 8 ﬁ ﬂ_ﬂ @ Z
6 v Z
ALL STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH R.C.O. 311.7.4.1 NO RISER SHALL EXCEED & /4" AND NO TREAD SHALL BE LESS THAN 49" PROVIDE 3 - 2 X 4 STRUCTURAL COLUMN @ WOOD BEAM BEARING POINTS. % B M “i 8
ALL TOILET AND BATH/SHOWER AREAS SHALL HAVE AND EXHAUST FAN VENTED TO THE EXTERIOR. PROVIDE 3" STEEL COLUMN @ STEEL BEARING POINTS. K 8 m 7 m
i D
PROVIDE SILL PITCH ON ALL WINDONS AND DOORS TOWARD THE EXTERIOR. PROVIDE 2 X 6 TOP PLATE OF ALL STEEL BEAMS. STAGGER BOLT @ 2'-0" ON CENTER WITH 3/8" BOLTS. g M T %
FROVIDE PAN FLASHING FOR ALL OFENINGS. PROVIDE GALVANIZED JOIST HANGERS @ ALL FLUSH BEAMS. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. % o0
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY, UNSPECIFIED FLASHING. PROVIDE 2 X & STIFFBACKS @ 10'-0" ON CENTER FOR ALL CEILING JOISTS. ﬂ%l
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY, UNSPECIFIED ROOF SADDLES. —
PROVIDE 36" OF CONTINUOUS "ICE GUARD" ROOF PROTECTION AT ALL EAVES. _ _
CONCRETE NOTES
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY DOWN SPOUTS AND FOOTING DRAINS WITH CONNECTIONS TO LOCAL STORM SENER.
VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION OF THE WATER HEATER AND FURNACE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF FLOOR DRAINS. ALL FOOTING CONCRETE SHALL BE 2000 PS.I. (286 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH).
VERIFY ALL COLOR SELECTIONS, FINISH SELECTIONS ETC. WITH THE OWNER. ALL SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE 4000 P S| (28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH).
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO NOTIFY THE OANER TO KNOW THAT ALL HOUSES HAVE THE POTENTIAL PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT @ MIDFOINT OF GARAGE IN BOTH DIRECTIONS.
TO HAVE RADON LEVELS WHICH MAY EXCEED THE RECOMMENDED LEVELS ESTABLISHED BY THE UNITED STATES o
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY. THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER SHALL DECIDE WHAT ACTION, IF ANY, PROVIDE SANN OR HAND TROWELED CONTROL JOINTS @ &'-0" ON CENTER EACH WAY IN DRIVENAYS.
SHOULD BE TAKEN. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN ALL WALKS EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE WALK.
FOR ANY ELEMENTS OF CONSTRUCTION NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THESE PLANS, COMPLY WITH THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO. PROVIDE 6 MILL VAPOR BARRIER UNDER ALL INTERIOR AND GARAGE SLABS.
ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL ORDINANCES SET FORTH FROVIDE EXPANSION JOINTS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
BY THE LOCAL GOVERNING BUILDING AND ZONING DEPARTMENTS. PLUMBING SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH THE OHIO
PLUMBING CODE. ELECTRICAL SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AND THE OHIO USE AN APFROVED CURING COMPOUND ON ALL FLAT SURFACES
BASIC BULDING CODE. THE USE OF ADMIXTURES IS PROHIBITED. !Dz _
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO RETAIN THE SERVICES OF A REGISTERED > g
SURVEYOR OR ENGINEER TO COMPLETE AN ACCURATE SITE AND GRADING PLAN. 8 +
_ _ < 0
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OANER TO HAVE ALL ACTUAL MECHANICAL SYSTEMS INSULATION NOTES 1o B
DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY LICENSED MECHANICAL SPECIALISTS. _ = Ak
T <
ALL ENCLOSED ATTIC AND RAFTER SPACES SHALL HAVE CROSS VENTILATION WITH THE NET FREE VENTILATING PROVIDE OPTION FOR ICYNENE INSULATION. T 0
AREA NOT LESS THAN 1/200 OF THE AREA TO BE VENTILATED. ALL OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST O o ¥
THE ENTRANCE OF SNOW AND RAIN. ALL INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED FULL AND THICK IN THE CAVITY PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. ARTIES
S F O
WNALLS : 3 1/2" BATTS (R-I15 MINIMUM) T o o
( ) 0 8 <
- FLAT CEILINGS : 10 /4" BATTS (R-49 MINIMUM
MASONRY NOTES I
VAULTED CEILINGS : & /2" BATTS (R-30 MINIMUM) —
ALL FOOTINGS TO BE &" WIDER THAN THE WALL THEY SUPPORT AND BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OF BEARING CAPACITY. BOX ENDS 10 1/4" (R-38 MINIMUM)
THE TOP OF ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 42" BELOW GRADE. SLAB EDGES 2 I/4" RIGID EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE (R-10 MINIMUM)
PROVIDE ¢ MU. "LOOKOUTS" @ 4'-0" ON CENTER WHERE SHELVES ARE NOT PROVIDED. SROVIDE VENTILATION BAFFLES AT ALL RAFTER SPACES
PROVIDE 1/2" X 18" ANCHOR BOLTS OR TIE STRAPS @ 6'-0" ON CENTER AND ALL CORNERS. CAULK ALL OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WNALLS, FOAM ALL OPENINGS IN TOP BLATES
FROVIDE SOLID MASONRY AT ALL BEAM BEARING LOCATIONS. SOLID MASONRY TO EXTEND DOMN TO FOOTING. PROVIDE 2 I/4" THERMADRY STYROFOAM INSULATION ON ALL EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS, FULL DEPTH (R-10 MINIMUM) o . 2
PROVIDE |/2" CEMENT, TAR & IRONITE DAMPPROOFING ON ALL FOUNDATION WALLS. ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED WITH BUTYL TAPE
PROVIDE GALVANIZED CORRUGATED METAL TIES @ 16" ON CENTER HORIZONTALLY & VERTICALLY FOR ALL MASONRY VENEERS. BROVIDE HOUSE NRAP PER LOCAL CODE o .o
PROVIDE 8" SOLDIER ¢ 4" RONLOCK AT ALL WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS, PROJECTED |/2" WHERE NOTED. BROVIDE SEALANTS AT ANY WATER MIGRATION POINTS IN THE CONSTRUCTION
PROVIDE WEEF HOLES @ 537 ON CENTER ON FIRST COURSE EXPOSED ABOVE GRADE AS REQUIRED. INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED AD ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL MINIMUM ORDINANCES SET FORTH BY THE LOCAL GOVERNING
CROVIDE 20% FELT OVER ALL SHEATHING TO RECENVE BRICK VENEER. LAP ALL JOINTS A MINIMUM OF 6" BUILDING AND ZONING DEPARTMENTS. REFER TO THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION FOR R VALUES AND LOCATIONS. . -
o .12 o 12 T
FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER SECTION 703.8& OF THE OHIO RESIDENTIAL CODE. L
PROVIDE EXTERIOR COMBUSTION AIR FOR ALL FIREPLACES. (MINIMUM & SQUARE INCHES). STEEL NOTES o 12 X 0
FIREPLACE HEARTHS SHALL BE SIZED AS FOLLOWS - @ —
EIREEOX OPENING LESS THAN & 50, FT = (6" WIDE FROM FACE OF FIREBOX ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BEAMS AND PLATES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM. SPECIFICATION A-36. o . 2 T 0
FIREBOX OPENING GREATER THAN &6 SQ. FT. = 20" FROM FACE OF FIREBOX :
ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR COLUMNS SHALL COMPLY WITH AS.TM. SPECIFICATION A-53 GRADE B OR A-50I. 1L
FOUNDATIONS SHALL NOT BE BACKFILLED UNLESS PROPERLY BRACED. Z
ALL REINFORCING STEEL FOR CONCRETE SHALL COMPLY WITH A.S.TM. SPECIFICATION AO6I5 GRADE 60. M \)
PROVIDE HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCING @ 16" ON CENTER VERTICALLY. ya
PROVIDE ONE (1) #6 BAR VERTICALLY (FULL HEIGHT) @ 32" ON CENTER IN GROUTED CORE. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWWISE. - LL] Q)
&YPSUM NOTES A
SLOPE ALL SILLS AWNAY FROM THE STRUCTURE. Q) \)
STEP DOAN ALL FOOTINGS AS NECESSARY WHERE ANY UNEXCAVATED SLAB AREAS MEET A LOWER BASEMENT TO PROVIDE PROVIDE 5/8" REGULAR GYPSUM BOARD THROUGHOUT ENTIRE STRUCTURE EXCEPT AS NOTED. X
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE "X" FIRE CODE GYPSUM BOARD THROUGHOUT GARAGE AND WALLS COMMON TO HOUSE.
STEP DONN ALL FOOTINGS AS NECESSARY AT ALL WALK-OUT BASEMENT AREAS TO CONTINUOUSLY MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM
REQUIRED DEPTH BELOW FINISH GRADE. PROVIDE 5/8" &YPSUM BOARD ON ALL ATTIC ACCESS PANELS. o 12
R[RECIKTePS PPEERIMED BY MASONRY CONTRACTOR.. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN ALL BATH ¢ TOILET AREAS.
FOUNDATIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRANINGS ARE DESIGNED FOR AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE OF 2,000 pei, PROVIDE DUROCK OR EQUAL ON ALL TILED AREAS OF TUB DECK AND SHOWER STALLS.
WALLS ARE DESIGNED FOR AN EQUIVALENT FLUID PRESSURE OF 55 pcf. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR o . 12
ONNER TO DETERMINE THAT THE SOIL 1S ADEQUATE TO SUPPORT THIS BUILDING ON THE FOUNDATION AND THE WALLS SHOWN, ALL CEILINGS AND WALLS TO HAVE SMOOTH FINISH. o 12
AND ALSO DETERMING THAT THE TOTAL AND DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENTS OF THE FOUNDATION ARE WITHIN THE TOLERABLE
LIMITS OF THIS STRUCTURE AND THAT 55 pcf IS THE CORRECT WALL LOADING. THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER IS ENCOURAGED
TO OBTAIN THE SERVICES OF A 20ILS ENGINEERING FIRM TO DETERMINE THE SUITABILITY OF THE FOUNDATIONS AND THE o . |2
WALLS SHOAN ON THESE DRANWINGS TO SAFELY SUPPORT THE STRUCTURE WITH NO DETRIMENTAL EFFECT TO THE BUILDING. “
o .12
DRAAN BY
JRG.
DESIGN LOADS © 12
o 12
COMPONENT LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD TOTAL LOAD DATE
o . 12 o . 12 3/4/1&
ATTIC (NALK UP STORAGE) 30 PSF. 2 PSF. 42 PSF.
ATTIC (LIMITED STORAGE) 20 PSF. 2 PSF. 32 PSF. o 1>
ATTIC (NO STORAGE) 0 PSF. 2 PSF. 22 PSF. VjCAﬁEOH
DECKS 40 PSF. 2 PSF. 52 PSF.
EXTERIOR BALCONIES 60 PSF. 2 PSF. 12 PSF.
GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAILS 200 PSF. 2 PSF. 212 PSF.
o 12 10 : 12
GUARDRAIL INFILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF. 2 PSF. 62 PSF.
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 PSF. 2 PSF. 62 PSF.
ROOMS (OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS) 40 PSF. 12 PSF. 52 PSF. RoorF PLAN
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 PSF. 2 PoF. 42 PSF. SCALE . I/8" = -0
STAIRS 40 PSF. 2 PSF. 52 P.SF. ,
DRANING NUMBER
ROOFS 25 PSF. 2 PSFE. 37 PSF.
SNOW 25 PSF. N/A 25 PSF.
WIND 40 MPH. N/A 40 MPH.
SOLID BEARING 2000 PSF. N/A 2000 PSF.
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°° PROVIDE NALL BLOCKING TO

EDGE NAILING o A M:TIECF JENALEL S‘T:UDE AJ ELL RESIDENTIAL DESIGN & IMAGING INC.
P DGES REQUIRED
EXTENT OF HEADER (TWO BRACED SEGMENTS) 1. c ] c c c c c 1. c D c / (SEE SCHEDULE) CUSTOIXIDII;II(’JPI}/[(ijé)ESIGN
\o ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° olo ° ° ° CONSULTING
EXTENT OF HEADER . oo . oo 6907 ORCHARD BLVD.
/8" GAP _  DIAPHRAGM PANEL (4' X &) PARMA HTS., OHIO 44130
(ONE BRACED WALL SEGMENT) ) ) o ) . ) J —_— | LAY IN STAGGERED JOINT (440) 845-3309
/ PATTERN CONTINUOUS OVER

2' TO |&' (FINISHED WIDTH) ’ \ i ’

CHORD STUDS

MIN 3" X Il I/4" NET HEADER

HOLD DOAN ANCHOR WNITH BOLTS
THRU CHORD STUDS AS REQUIRED
- (SEE BRACED WALL SCHEDULE)

pNET =
608 0o o
ooooo A —t 44—

FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER I T T T seveel SHEATHING FILLER 4T

WITH &d COMMON NAILS IN 2" / ooooo : IF REQUIRED i | N J

GRID PATTERN AS SHOWN AND ==l R e TUDS

3" 0.C. IN ALL FRAMING : : :

(5TUDS AND SILLS) (TYP.) B : ’ :

° ° " e l6d SINKER NAILS IN SILL F"J‘_ATE WNITH BOLTS
: : TOP PLATE CONTINUITY o ; 2 ROWS @ 2" OC. AT 45" Oo.C.

1000 Io. : 1| s REQUIRED PER B :

HEADER-TO-JACK-STUD % 1 =eons.5 i :

STRAP ON BOTH SIDES OF . . = oo .
- OFENING (TYP. X INSTALL ON : : " : 000 o HEADER-TO JACK-STUD ,,
Q BACKSIDE AS SHOWN ON SIDE : : i : STRAP ON BOTH SIDES OF - oo
0 ELEVATION. REF. NO. LSTA24) L HoH OFENING (REF. NO. L5TA24) TYPICAL SHEAR WALL (BRACED WALL)
= o o -— olo —_ —_

BRACED WALL SEGMENT -—
T
5 N (2) 20 X 4 (rre il ] ERego e J o0 ELEVATION DETAIL
m 5 : o : NOT TO SCALE
T
. R s olo .

X ) o oo °.
<( ° o o
> . . .

IF PANEL SPLICE IS NEEDED ——
IT SHALL OCCUR WITHIN 24"

OF MID HEIGHT. BLOCKING

IS NOT REQUIRED

g A GYPSUM WALL BOARD
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

: l6d NAIL @ 24" O.C. NITH CHAFTER 7

3/8" MIN. THICKNESS
o WOOD STRUCTURAL

NO. OF JACK STUDS PER :
TABLE R5025 (I ¢ 2) s

MIN. WIDTH BASED ON & : |
HEIGHT - TO - NIDTH RATIO

G o 6 0 0 0.0

4[0 0 0 © ©6 06 0 6. 0 6 6 6 06 06 06 06 0 0 0.0 6 06 6 06 0 06 06 06 6 6 0 06 6 06 0 0 0
o o PR S o o B

B}
©. 0.0 .0 .0 0.0 0.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 0.0 0.0 .0 0.0 .0 0.0 .0 0.0 .0.0 06 0.0 .0 0
S

FOR EXAMPLE : 16" MINIMUM : : o : PANEL SHEATHING GYPSUM WALL BOARD /woop STRUCTURAL PANEL
FOR &' HEIGHT ; . ol : 6d NAIL @ 24" OC. INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE P INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
; : B ; WITH CHAPTER 7 A WITH TABLE 602.3(1)

3
74

NAIL SOLE PLATE TO JoOIST
PER TABLE R602.3(1)

NAIL SOLE PLATE TO JoIST
PER TABLE Re02.3(l)

MIN. 2" X 2" X 3/16" SQUARE o
FLATE WASHER T 2d NAIL AT 6" 0.C. ON ALL
ANCHOR BOLT PER R403.1.6 4 FRAMING MEMBERS AT PANEL
(TYP.) OUTSIDE ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION EDGES AND 12" O.C. ON ALL
&d NAIL @ l6” OC NOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL giﬁgpﬁenggﬁ% T AT
(FTCiUF:l;DAT\ON PER CODE (ALL PANEL EDGES) INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
' WITH TABLE 602.3(1) A
IMPORTANT CODE REQUIREMENT .
ONLY FOR USE ON HOMES WITH FULLY SHEATHED
PLYWOOD OR 0.5B. EXTERIOR WALLS &d NAIL @ 12" ©.c. ON ALL A
PER IRC R6O2.105. FRAMING MEMBERS NOT ALL 4
PANEL EDGES
QO
v O Y
(0) OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL (o) INSIDE CORNER DETAIL > L Z Q
A.FPA. DETAIL OF NARROW WALL BRACING METHOD 0w I 6 T
NITHOUT HOLD-DONNS y a0 PO
SCALE : 1/2" - |'-O" SR O
[T
DETAIL | OF 3 BRACED WALL METHOD |10.5 FIGURE Q ?é %Z" Z0
— 0 =
RoO2.10.5 EXTERIOR CORNER FRAMING S = O
SCALE : " - |'-O" O ) Z N
)
o LT 2
Y I
M
\ ! g —N— W V! N —N— ll%l
~ - ~ L~ —
) NAIL SOLE PLATE TO JoIST 4 NAIL SOLE PLATE TO JoIST e
T PER TABLE R602.3(1) \ 4 LT PER TABLE R602.3(1) \ 4

670 LB. FRAMING ANCHORS
(REF, NO. LTP4) EITHER
ORIENTATION IS ACCEFTABLE \

5. o 0 o .0

oXx &d COMMON NAILS @ 3" O.C.
ofs TOP AND BOTTOM \

o] o o o o o &
oo R

<]
o
DE o
:
B

APPROVED BAND JOIST AFPPROVED BAND JOIST

a 1/4" MIN.
OVERLAP

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
SHEATHING OVER APFPROVED

NWOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
SHEATHING OVER AFPFROVED

BAND JOIST T BAND JOIST T
OUTSIDE ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION OUTSIDE ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION i
i .

¥ o
IMPORTANT CODE REQUIREMENT : IMPORTANT CODE REQUIREMENT . FRAMING ANCHORS INGTALLED PER O $ v
ONLY FOR USE ON HOMES WITH FULLY SHEATHED HIN ONLY FOR USE ON HOMES WITH FULLY SHEATHED THE ANCHOR MANUEACTURERS B O ¢ ©
PLYWOOD OR ©.5B. EXTERIOR WALLS USE ENGINEERED NOOD RIM PLYWOOD OR 0.5B. EXTERIOR WALLS RECOMMENDATION. THEY MAY ALSO I 1 AN
PER IRC R60O2.105. BOARD, |-JOIST OR DRY LUMBER FPER IRC Ré0210.5. BE ROTATED VERTICALLY. 290
RIM JOIST TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL T I g‘r
FOR BUCKLING OVER BAND JOIST (VRS
USE ENGINEERED WOOD RIM L g
BOARD, |-JOIST OR DRY LUMBER 52 v
RIM JOIST TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL S “,ﬂ Q
A FOR BUCKLING OVER BAND JOIST A T @ oM
OV QO

— O

AFPA. DETAIL OF NARROW NWALL BRACING METHOD AFPA. DETAIL OF NARROW WALL BRACING METHOD LIS

WNITHOUT HOLD-DOWNS WNITHOUT HOLD-DOWNNS
SCALE : /2" - '-O" SCALE : /2" - |'-O"
DETAIL 2 OF 3 DETAIL 3 OF 3

>

)
R

1N
N
MZ
N O
Q)\))
>

DRANN BY
JRG.

DATE
3/4/1&

SCALE
/4" = |'-O"

DRANING NUMBER
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3/5/2018 Hudson Maps
City of Hudson, OH
] [

Owner Fries Jack No Addresses Exist in the Master
Name ©s Jac Address List for this Parcel
Legal WESTERN RESERVE RANCH ESTATES PART | No. Utility No Account Information
Description LOTS 2-3 ALL PB 45 PGS 97-100 Accounts
Parcel ID 3010192 Sewer NA

Provider
Site HUN Water

NA

12130 WILSON RD

http://gis.hudson.oh.us/hudsonjs/
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